PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4555431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE IAMS COMPANY	12/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARS PETCARE US, INC.
Street Address:	315 COOL SPRINGS BOULEVARD
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D498032
Patent Number:	D502095
Patent Number:	D503336
Patent Number:	D606278
Patent Number:	D622028
Patent Number:	D650147
Patent Number:	D687207
Patent Number:	D605527
Patent Number:	D651524
Patent Number:	D631757
Patent Number:	D640564
Patent Number:	D651095
Patent Number:	D659547
Patent Number:	D665264
Patent Number:	D625182
Patent Number:	D635017
Patent Number:	D665147
Patent Number:	D684339
Patent Number:	D684340

PATENT REEL: 043322 FRAME: 0793

504508726

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D676756
Patent Number:	D688436
Application Number:	29426053
Application Number:	29486735
Application Number:	29486737
Application Number:	29486738
Application Number:	29486739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)468-2744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-807-4547

Email: mars.patents@effem.com

Correspondent Name: MARS, INC. C/O THE NUTRO COMPANY

Address Line 1: 1550 W. MCEWEN DRIVE

Address Line 2: 1ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE 37067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IAM171-3,201-3,205-6,216-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY S. JORDAHL
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly S. Jordahl/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate of Merger - IAMS Company#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - IAMS Company#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - IAMS Company#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger - IAMS Company#page4.tif source=Certificate of Merger - IAMS Company#page5.tif source=Certificate of Merger - IAMS Company#page6.tif

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

FROST BROWN TODD LLC VANESSA DENLINGER 301 EAST FOURTH STREET, SUITE 3300 CINCINNATI, OH 45202

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 243889

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

THE IAMS COMPANY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Effective Date: 01/03/2016



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of December, A.D. 2015.

201536401860

Ohio Secretary of State

for Husted

* 201536401860*

DATE: 12/30/2015

DOCUMENT ID 201536401860

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 99.00 EXPED 300.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

FROST BROWN TODD LLC VANESSA DENLINGER 301 EAST FOURTH STREET, SUITE 3300 CINCINNATI, OH 45202

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 918284

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

MARS PETCARE US, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

201536401860

Effective Date: 01/03/2016



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of December, A.D. 2015.

Ohio Secretary of State

for Husted



Form 551 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Ohlo; (614) 466-3910 www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov busserv@OhloSecretaryofState.gov

File online or for more information: www.OHBusinessCentral.com

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time.

P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan

	Surviving) Entity Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Mars Petcare US, Inc.		
B. 1	Name Change: As a result of this mer	ger, the name of the surviving entity has ch	hanged to the following	g
[Complete only if name of surviving en	tity is changing through the merger)		
C. 1	The surviving entity is a (Please che	eck the appropriate box and fill in the ap	opropriate blanks)	
1.	☐ Domestic (Ohio entity)	⊠ Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)		
		Delaware		
		Jurisdiction of formation	. '	
2.	Charter/Registration/License Numb	918284		7
4.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)	1	_
3.	⊠For-Profit Corporation			
	☐Nonprofit Corporation		48	
	☐For-Profit Limited Liability Compa	any	ं अ	
	☐Nonprofit Limited Liability Compa	anv	70	
	☐Partnership	··· ·	্ তা	
	_		green and a second	
	☐Limited Partnership			
	☐Limited Liability Partnership			
	☐Unincorporated Nonprofit Associa	**		

Form 551

Page 1 of 6

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

Entity Name	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
The lams Company	243889	Ohio	Corp for I
The name and mailing address of the mame and mailing address of the merger agreement upon written requestion. Lark Mallory Name	ne person or entity from whom/which e uest		obtain a copy of th
The name and mailing address of the merger agreement upon written requark Mallory Name	e person or entity from whom/which e		
The name and mailing address of the merger agreement upon written requerk Mallory Name Frost Brown Todd LLC, One Columbius	ne person or entity from whom/which e uest	treet	43215-3484
Lark Mallory Name Frost Brown Todd LLC, One Columbialing Address	ne person or entity from whom/which e uest	reet	
The name and mailing address of the merger agreement upon written requestion. Lark Mallory Name Frost Brown Todd LLC, One Columbing Address Columbus	ne person or entity from whom/which e uest	treet	43215-3484
The name and mailing address of the merger agreement upon written requests. Lark Mallory Name Frost Brown Todd LLC, One Columbing Address Columbus City V. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGE	ne person or entity from whom/which e uest Imbus, Suite 2300, 10 West Broad S	treet	43215-3484

Page 2 of 6

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

VI.	STA	TEMENT	OF	MER	GER
-----	-----	--------	----	-----	-----

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
Name					
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Mailing Address					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Ohio	
City				State	Zip Code
		,			
VIII. AMENDMENT If a domestic corpo	เร oration, limited liability c	ompany or limited	partnership su	rvives the me	rger, any
mandmente to the	entity's articles of inco	proporation, articles	of organization	, or certificate	of limited partnership

IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B

Form 551

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

Page 3 of 6 Last Revised: 9/24/2015

The undersigned constituent entitles (constituent entitles include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives.

	The lams Company
	Name of entity
Ву:	Lord bed See 5
·	Signature
lts:	Heelrident
	Title
	Mars Petcare US, Inc.
	Name of entity
-	South to Seek to
Ву≾	Signature
lts:	Vice President
	Title
•	Name of entity
By:	Signature
.	
lts:	Title

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all merging and surviving entities.

Form 551

Page 4 of 6

Last Revised: 9/24/2015